M
U

S
D

Net revenue

Multi-client Contract

14

Produced - Segment Revenues

15

Note:

A range of paragraph styles are

available for presenting your

content.

Body copy should be Arial Nova

Light and can be sized at 12pt,

14pt or 16pt depending on the

amount of content on the slide.

See usage instructions on slide 2

for more information on

formatting text styles.

CTRL + SHIFT + C

copies properties of

characters, paragraphs,

shapes or text frames.

To apply these

properties, use

CTRL + SHIFT + V
463

283

307

247

124

100

263

894

631

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

Gross Capitalization Net

M
U

S
D

Cost of sales Personnel costs Other operating expenses

2025 2024

612

431

348

308

139

107

253

1,098

846

Gross Capitalization Net

Continued Focus on Cost Optimization

• Continued focus on cost efficiency and asset
optimization has resulted in substantial cost
reductions

• 2026 guidance: Gross operating expenses of
approximately USD 950 million

Operating expenses 2025¹

¹ 2024 operating expenses based on pro–forma financials

16

Produced - Profit & Loss

(MUSD) Q4 2025 Q4 2024 Change YTD 2025

Pro forma

YTD 2024 Change

Multi-client revenues 263.6 261.4 1% 883.8 970.1 -9%

Contract revenues 99.3 230.9 -57% 625.8 836.5 -25%

Total revenues 362.9 492.3 -26% 1,509.6 1,806.7 -16%

Cost of sales 48.2 138.3 -65% 283.5 431.3 -34%

Personnel cost 59.9 57.0 5% 247.0 307.7 -20%

Other operational costs 27.7 29.9 -8% 100.2 106.7 -6%

EBITDA 227.1 267.1 -15% 878.9 961.0 -9%

Straight-line amortization 58.0 59.8 -3% 240.8 273.9 -12%

Accelerated amortization 59.2 49.6 20% 192.8 188.2 2%

Impairments 2.3 3.4 -31% 4.6 4.6 0%

Depreciation 35.9 62.7 -43% 219.5 228.1 -4%

Operating profit (EBIT) 71.6 91.6 -22% 221.2 266.2 -17%

Financial income 2.0 (1.5) -235% 11.9 12.7 -6%

Financial expenses -19.9 -18.2 9% -88.6 -93.4 -5%

Exchange gains/losses -1.5 (3.4) -54% -7.6 -16.3 -54%

Result before taxes 52.2 68.6 -24% 136.9 169.1 -19%

17

Produced – Cash Flow
(MUSD) Q4 2025 Q4 2024 YTD 2025 YTD 2024

Produced EBITDA 227.1   267.1   878.9   811.2

Paid tax (21.6)   (16.1)   (83.2)   (32.6)

Change in balance sheet items (37.3)   (69.7)   54.2   (149.9)

Cash flow from operating activities 168.3   181.3   850.0   628.7

Capitalized multi-client investments (116.7)   (82.7)   (446.8)   (330.9)

Non-cash capitalization of multi-client investments 41.9   6.0   71.7   18.9

Paid multi-client investments capitalized in other periods (0.5)   (8.7)   (0.0)   (19.6)

Paid multi-client investments (75.3)   (85.3)   (375.2)   (331.6)

Capex (20.5)   (38.4)   (94.2)   (103.9)

Investments through M&A -   -   -   28.6

Interest received 0.6   3.9   9.5   7.1

Cash flow from investment activities (95.2)   (119.8)   (459.9)   (399.7)

Net change in interest-bearing-debt (5.6)   (67.1)   11.3   (20.8)

Repayment of leases (27.8)   (27.8)   (128.2)   (102.7)

Interest paid (8.5)   (18.1)   (55.7)   (59.8)

Dividend payments (30.5)   (27.5)   (121.7)   (91.6)

Other changes in equity and buybacks -   -   -   (18.8)

Cash flow from financing activities (72.4)   (140.4)   (294.2)   (293.7)

Net change in cash and cash equivalents 0.6   (83.9)   95.8   (64.7)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of period 212.7   213.8   122.8   196.7

Net realized currency gains/(losses) (1.0)   (7.0)   (6.3)   (9.2)

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 212.3   122.8   212.3   122.8

18

Note:

A range of paragraph styles are

available for presenting your

content.

Body copy should be Arial Nova

Light and can be sized at 12pt,

14pt or 16pt depending on the

amount of content on the slide.

See usage instructions on slide 2

for more information on

formatting text styles.

CTRL + SHIFT + C

copies properties of

characters, paragraphs,

shapes or text frames.

To apply these

properties, use

CTRL + SHIFT + V

2025 Net Debt Development – Targeted Capital Structure

500

453

479

432 427

350

250

78

30

5 30

77

30 36 30

200

250

300

350

400

450